## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

## <u>ORDER</u>

Ms. Bhawna, E.C. 79404298, JA in Administration Branch-I, South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi, is hereby deputed as Nodal Officer, Sexual Harassment Committee, South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi, in addition to her present duties.

> (NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA) PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE South-East District, Saket Courts Complex

New Delhi

10976-10988

\_/Admn.II/SED/Saket/2020

Dated, New Delhi 06

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2) The Sr. Administrative Officer (Judl.), Admn.II, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- PS to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi. 3)
- 4) The Sexual Harassment Committee, Officer, South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- The Branch In-Charge, Admn.II, South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- The A.O., Accounts Branch, South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- The Sr. A.O.(Judl.)/A.O.(Judl.)/Branch Incharge, Computer Branch, Saket, New Delhi.
- 8) The Official concerned.
- PRO, South-East District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 10) Concerned Official/LAYERS Seat, Administration Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 11) R&I Branch, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi for uploading in LAYERS.
- 12) Guard File.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE

South-East District, Saket Courts Complex

New Delhi